# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation		04/07/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Darling International Inc.		
Street Address:	251 O'Connor Ridge Boulevard		
Internal Address:	Suite 300		
City:	Irving		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75038		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78227992	CLEAN STAR
Registration Number:	0118391	DARLING
Registration Number:	0517063	
Registration Number:	1705424	TORVAC
Registration Number:	2076211	CLEAN STAR 2000
Registration Number:	2144802	DAIRY BOSS
Registration Number:	2149597	BOSS HOG
Registration Number:	2173792	ESTEEM
Registration Number:	2182756	PROMEAL
Registration Number:	2204928	
Registration Number:	2241902	PEPTIDE PLUS
Registration Number:	2342415	DARLING RESTAURANT SERVICES
Registration Number:	2344569	THE GREASE TEAM

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003290 FRAME: 0548

900046721

Registration Number:	2345825	CLEAN STAR
Registration Number:	2369226	C-MEAL

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)855-4300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2148554775

Email: awalker@jenkens.com

Correspondent Name: Andrea Walker
Address Line 1: 1445 Ross Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202-2799

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12283-00196
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREA WALKER
Signature:	/Andrea Walker/
Date:	04/14/2006

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=12283-196 term release GECC TM sec int#page1.tif source=12283-196 term release GECC TM sec int#page2.tif source=12283-196 term release GECC TM sec int#page3.tif source=12283-196 term release GECC TM sec int#page4.tif

#### TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ("Release") made as of the day of April, 2006, by General Electric Capital Corporation, a Delaware corporation, in its capacity as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), for the benefit of Darling International Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Owner").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain (A) Credit Agreement, dated as of April 2, 2004 (as amended, the "Credit Agreement"), among Owner, as borrower, Administrative Agent, Comerica Bank and others, and (B) Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 2, 2004, between Owner and Administrative Agent (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), Owner granted, pledged and assigned to the Administrative Agent a lien on and a security interest in all of Owner's right, title and interest in and to the "Trademark Collateral" (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement).

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 2948, Frame 0981 on April 5, 2004;

WHEREAS, Owner has received from the Administrative Agent a full release of the Credit Agreement and all liens and security interests granted, pledged and assigned by Owner to the Administrative Agent, including without limitation the Trademark Security Agreement; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

Administrative Agent does hereby release and terminate all liens and security interests in the below described properties of Owner which were assigned, pledged and granted to the Administrative Agent under and pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement including (a) all of Owner's Trademarks and Trademark Licenses set forth on Schedule I attached hereto; (b) all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing; (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each Trademark License; and (d) all products and proceeds of the foregoing.

DA1:H39475W1WF3H0H | DOCH0120 0007

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by a duly authorized officer on the day and year first above written.

Administrative Agent:

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Administrative Agent

y: Jennyles fane Navde: Techifer Lane

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

SIGNATURE PAGE TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

## SCHEDULE I

## TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Owner	Trademark	Registration/ Serial No.	Registration/ Application Date	Country
Darling International Inc.	Darling	0118391	September 4, 1917	U.S.
Darling International Inc.	(Design)	0517063	November 1, 1949	U.S.
Darling International Inc.	Torvac	1705424	August 4, 1992	U.S.
Darling International Inc.	Clean Star 2000	2076211	July 1, 1997	U.S.
Darling International Inc.	Dairy Boss	2144802	March 17, 1998	U.S.
Darling International Inc.	Boss Hog	2149597	April 7, 1998	U.S.
Darling International Inc.	Esteem	2173792	July 14, 1998	U.S.

Owner	Trademark	Registration/ Serial No.	Registration/ Application Date	Country
Darling International Inc.	Promeal	2182756	August 18, 1998	U.S.
Darling International Inc.	(Design)	2204928	November 24, 1998	U.S.
Darling International Inc.	Peptide Plus	2241902	April 27, 1999	U.S.
Darling International Inc.	Darling Restaurant Services	2342415	April 18, 2000	u.s.
Darling International Inc.	The Grease Team	2344569	April 25, 2000	US.
Darling International Inc.	Clean Star	2345825	April 25, 2000	U.S.
Darling International Inc.	C-Meal	2369226	July 18, 2000	U.S.
Darling International Inc.	CLEAN STAR	78/227992	March 20, 2003	U.S.

RECORDED: 04/14/2006